)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 06, 2024, 02:05:30 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1508 (Rat #0546, Act #0454 of 1992) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance

A Bill to amend Sections 38-77-1120, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions under the "Motor Vehicle
Theft and Motor Vehicle Insurance Fraud Reporting-Immunity Act", and 23-41-20, relating to definitions under the South
Carolina Arson Reporting-Immunity Act, so as to provide that "authorized agency”, or "authorized agencies”, includes the
United States Department of Justice and its Federal Bureau of Investigation.

04/23/92
04/28/92
04/28/92
04/29/92
04/30/92
04/30/92
05/13/92
05/27/92
05/28/92
06/04/92
06/15/92
06/15/92
06/15/92
07/13/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
Read second time SJ-52

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-52
Read third time and sent to House SJ-287

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-20

Read second time HJ-15

Read third time and enrolled HJ-21

Ratified R 546

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/15/92

Act No. 454

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



