South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 02:05:30 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1508 (Rat #0546, Act #0454 of 1992) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance

A Bill to amend Sections 38-77-1120, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions under the "Motor Vehicle Theft and Motor Vehicle Insurance Fraud Reporting-Immunity Act", and 23-41-20, relating to definitions under the South Carolina Arson Reporting-Immunity Act, so as to provide that "authorized agency", or "authorized agencies", includes the United States Department of Justice and its Federal Bureau of Investigation.

04/23/92	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
04/28/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-52
04/28/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-52
04/29/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-287
04/30/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
04/30/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13
05/13/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-20
05/27/92	House	Read second time HJ-15
05/28/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-21
06/04/92		Ratified R 546
06/15/92		Signed By Governor
06/15/92		Effective date 06/15/92
06/15/92		Act No. 454
07/13/92		Copies available